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$13,859,293
***1 Morehouse Parish 100.00 69 5,214.78$        22.3 2 2 359,820$                  -$               $0 5.3749 1 1 1 359,820$              134.6749 13,499,473$    

2 Tallulah 100.00 241 3,285.60$        23.1 2 2 791,830$                  -$               $0 4.0853 1 1 1 791,830$              134.1853 12,707,643$    
3 Concordia Parish 95.35 129 6,153.60$        24 2 2 793,815$                  -$               $0 4.5549 0 0 5 793,815$              132.9049 11,913,828$    
4 Bastrop 98.10 151 3,974.83$        19.5 2 2 600,200$                  -$               $0 7.0516 1 1 1 600,200$              131.6516 11,313,628$    
5 Natchitoches Parish 100.00 109 6,880.72$        20 0 2 749,999$                  -$               $0 4.0735 1 1 3 799,999$              131.0735 10,513,629$    
6 Ouachita Parish 100.00 205 7,804.88$        21.3 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $162,924 3.5912 1 1 0 1,600,000$          130.8912 8,913,629$       
7 East Carroll Parish 96.40 56 13,660.71$      23.1 2 2 765,000$                  -$               $0 2.0518 1 1 3 765,000$              130.5518 8,148,629$       
8 Lake Providence 98.83 86 7,292.44$        21.6 2 2 627,150$                  -$               $0 3.8435 1 0 1 627,150$              130.2735 7,521,479$       
9 St. Mary Parish 96.63 267 2,996.25$        20 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.4799 0 0 5 800,000$              130.1099 6,721,479$       

10 Bunkie 100.00 220 3,636.36$        16.5 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.6913 1 1 3 800,000$              129.1913 5,921,479$       
11 Caldwell Parish 100.00 96 3,781.25$        14.2 2 2 363,000$                  -$               $0 7.4126 0 0 3 363,000$              128.6126 5,558,479$       
12 Plaquemine 99.44 356 2,247.19$        15.5 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 5.9731 1 1 1 800,000$              127.9131 4,758,479$       
13 Washington Parish 100.00 235 6,808.51$        19.7 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $0 1.9715 1 0 1 1,600,000$          127.6715 3,158,479$       
14 Lake Arthur 98.55 208 2,802.88$        15.1 2 2 583,000$                  -$               $0 10.0000 0 0 0 583,000$              127.6500 2,575,479$       
15 Berwick 95.06 81 9,717.22$        24.5 2 2 787,095$                  -$               $0 2.8844 0 0 1 787,095$              127.4444 1,788,384$       
16 Eunice 97.82 596 1,342.28$        12.6 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 10.0000 1 0 1 800,000$              126.4200 988,384$          
17 Winnsboro 100.00 426 1,369.06$        11.6 2 2 583,220$                  -$               $0 9.8044 0 0 1 583,220$              126.4044 405,164$          
18 Dodson 100.00 41 6,097.56$        18.5 2 0 250,000$                  43,000$        $0 4.5967 0 0 1 293,000$              126.0967 112,164$          
19 Junction City 98.80 167 3,075.45$        14.3 2 0 513,600$                  66,100$        $0 9.1137 0 0 1 579,700$              125.2137 (467,536)$         
20 Jonesville 96.69 121 6,611.57$        18.1 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.2394 1 0 1 800,000$              125.0294 (1,267,536)$     
21 Mamou 99.32 292 2,424.14$        15.1 2 2 707,850$                  -$               $0 5.5371 0 0 1 707,850$              124.9571 (1,975,386)$     
22 Cottonport 99.10 222 3,603.60$        13.1 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.7248 1 1 3 800,000$              124.9248 (2,775,386)$     
23 Delhi 94.50 55 5,963.64$        18.7 2 2 328,000$                  -$               $0 4.6999 1 1 1 328,000$              124.8999 (3,103,386)$     
24 Colfax 100.00 153 5,228.76$        14.4 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 5.3605 0 0 1 800,000$              124.7605 (3,903,386)$     
25 Many 100.00 169 4,437.87$        12.4 2 2 750,000$                  -$               $0 6.3158 1 0 1 750,000$              124.7158 (4,653,386)$     
26 Bogalusa 98.94 241 2,551.87$        15.3 2 2 615,000$                  -$               $0 5.2600 0 0 1 615,000$              124.5000 (5,268,386)$     
27 Hodge 98.15 57 13,192.75$      19.1 2 2 751,987$                  -$               $0 2.1246 0 0 1 751,987$              124.3746 (6,020,373)$     
28 Natchitoches 99.76 421 2,713.93$        15 0 2 1,142,566$               -$               $0 4.9459 0 1 1 1,192,566$          123.7059 (7,212,939)$     
29 Farmerville 94.91 236 3,389.83$        18.3 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.9597 0 0 1 800,000$              122.1697 (8,012,939)$     
30 Ridgecrest 90.53 169 4,107.44$        23.2 0 0 605,797$                  88,360$        $0 6.8239 0 0 1 744,157$              121.5539 (8,757,096)$     
31 Jonesboro 94.17 223 2,650.22$        17.3 2 2 591,000$                  -$               $0 5.0648 0 0 1 591,000$              121.5348 (9,348,096)$     
32 Union Parish 97.73 88 9,091.00$        15.5 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.0831 0 0 1 800,000$              121.3131 (10,148,096)$   
33 Elton 97.63 295 2,711.86$        12.4 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.9497 0 1 1 800,000$              120.9797 (10,948,096)$   
34 Bossier Parish 93.48 46 10,034.46$      19.2 2 2 461,585$                  -$               $0 2.7933 1 0 0 461,585$              120.4733 (11,409,681)$   
35 Allen Parish 90.12 243 3,292.18$        16.2 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.0772 0 1 5 800,000$              120.3972 (12,209,681)$   
36 Winnfield 91.70 289 2,768.17$        18.8 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.8490 0 0 1 800,000$              120.3490 (13,009,681)$   
37 Rayville 87.03 216 3,650.88$        23.2 2 2 788,590$                  -$               $0 3.6766 1 0 1 788,590$              119.9066 (13,798,271)$   
38 Pineville 92.58 337 4,747.77$        18.1 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $0 2.8272 1 0 1 1,600,000$          119.5072 (15,398,271)$   
39 Assumption Parish 100 67 10,131.72$      11 0 0 678,825$                  68,500$        $0 2.7664 0 0 5 778,825$              118.7664 (16,177,096)$   
40 Oakdale 90.80 163 4,907.98$        14.5 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 5.7109 1 1 1 800,000$              118.0109 (16,977,096)$   
41 Iberville Parish 87.26 314 2,547.77$        15.9 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 5.2685 0 0 5 800,000$              117.4285 (17,777,096)$   
42 Opelousas 90.91 429 3,727.75$        17.8 2 2 1,599,205$               -$               $0 3.6008 0 0 1 1,599,205$          117.3108 (19,376,301)$   
43 Ruston 95.36 302 4,999.17$        13.9 2 2 1,509,750$               -$               $0 2.6850 0 1 0 1,509,750$          116.9450 (20,886,051)$   
44 Minden 91.82 562 2,846.98$        13.6 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $0 4.7148 1 0 1 1,600,000$          116.1348 (22,486,051)$   
45 Marksville 87.55 273 2,930.40$        16.4 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.5805 0 1 1 800,000$              114.5305 (23,286,051)$   
46 Kinder 90.78 293 2,730.38$        11.9 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 4.9161 1 0 1 800,000$              113.5961 (24,086,051)$   
47 Sicily Island 91.30 69 8,149.57$        16.8 0 0 562,320$                  82,460$        $0 3.4393 0 1 1 694,780$              113.5393 (24,780,831)$   
48 Catahoula Parish 87.50 16 41,568.75$      20 0 0 665,100$                  84,900$        $0 0.6743 0 0 5 800,000$              113.1743 (25,580,831)$   
49 Lincoln Parish 89.11 551 2,903.81$        14.9 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $0 4.6225 0 0 0 1,600,000$          112.6325 (27,180,831)$   
50 Jackson Parish 83.74 203 3,940.89$        14.7 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 7.1123 0 0 3 800,000$              112.5523 (27,980,831)$   
51 Elizabeth 85.18 54 5,598.15$        18 2 2 302,300$                  -$               $0 5.0068 0 0 0 302,300$              112.1868 (28,283,131)$   
52 Hessmer 84.26 235 3,404.26$        17.2 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.9429 1 0 1 800,000$              111.4029 (29,083,131)$   
53 New Iberia 91.32 403 3,649.43$        10.4 2 2 1,470,722$               -$               $0 3.6781 0 0 1 1,470,722$          110.3981 (30,553,853)$   
54 Springhill 85.45 55 11,873.09$      14.5 2 2 653,020$                  -$               $0 2.3607 1 1 1 653,020$              109.3107 (31,206,873)$   
55 West Monroe 83.22 143 10,907.37$      15 2 2 1,559,754$               -$               $0 2.5697 1 1 1 1,559,754$          107.7897 (32,766,627)$   
56 Abbeville 77.56 1003 1,345.96$        12.7 2 2 1,350,000$               -$               $0 9.9727 1 1 1 1,350,000$          107.2327 (34,116,627)$   
57 Chatham 80.41 97 4,639.18$        18.8 0 0 450,000$                  70,000$        $0 6.0418 0 0 1 563,000$              106.2518 (34,679,627)$   
58 Dubach 80.61 98 8,163.27$        15.7 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 3.4335 0 1 1 800,000$              105.7435 (35,479,627)$   
59 Bernice 83.62 116 5,758.62$        14.2 0 0 668,000$                  81,400$        $0 4.8673 0 1 799,400$              103.6873 (36,279,027)$   
60 Cheneyville 86.08 79 10,126.58$      9.5 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 2.7678 0 1 1 800,000$              104.3478 (37,079,027)$   
61 Marion 84.88 86 7,710.47$        13 0 0 663,100$                  82,900$        $0 3.6352 0 1 1 796,000$              103.5152 (37,875,027)$   
62 Breaux Bridge 78.51 349 2,050.53$        11.6 2 2 715,635$                  -$               $0 6.5460 0 0 0 715,635$              100.6560 (38,590,662)$   
63 Sabine Parish 70.41 98 6,231.98$        14 2 2 610,734$                  -$               $0 4.4976 1 0 5 610,734$              98.9076 (39,201,396)$   
64 Rapides Parish 74.84 155 10,322.58$      15 2 2 1,600,000$               -$               $0 2.7153 0 0 1 1,600,000$          97.5553 (40,801,396)$   
65 Jeanerette 61.03 481 1,663.21$        14.6 2 2 800,000$                  -$               $0 8.0704 0 1 1 800,000$              89.7004 (41,601,396)$   

***Not funded - Applicant on LLA's Non-Compliance List at time of award
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